
11/1/2016 

RESOLUTION NO. 33 
Series of 2016 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT  BETWEEN 
THE TOWN OF VAIL AND EAGLE COUNTY REGARDING THE TOWN OF VAIL 

RECYCLE DROP OFF SITE;  AND SETTING FORTH DETAILS  IN REGARD THERETO. 

WHEREAS, the Town of Vail (the "Town"), in the County of Eagle and State of 
Colorado is a home rule municipal corporation  duly organized  and existing under the 
laws of the State of Colorado and the Town Charter (the "Charter"); 

WHEREAS, the members of the Town  Council  of the Town  (the "Council")  have 
been duly elected and qualified; 

WHEREAS,  the Town and Eagle County (the "County") entered into an 
Intergovernmental Agreement (the "Agreement") on November 23, 2010 regarding the Town 
of Vail Recycle Drop Off Site; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement has since been amended annually to extend the term for 
consecutive one-year periods; 

WHEREAS, the Town and County wish to extend the Agreement for an additional 
one year period on the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Agreement 

WHEREAS, the Council's approval  of Resolution No. 33 , Series 2016, is 
required  to enter into the Intergovernmental Agreement ("IGA"). 

NOW THEREFORE, BE I T  RESOLVED   BY  THE  TOWN  COUNCIL   OF  THE 
TOWN  OF VAIL, COLORADO  THAT: 

Section 1. The Council hereby  approves  the IGA and authorizes the Town 
Manager to enter into the IGA with Eagle County on behalf of the Town in substantially 
the same form as attached hereto as Exhibit  A and in a form approved  by the Town 
Attorney. 

Section 2. 
passage. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its 

INTRODUCED, PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town 
Council of the Town of Vail held this  1st day of November, 2016. 

__________________________ 
Dave Chapin, Mayor, Town of Vail 

ATTEST: 

________________
Patty McKenny, Town Clerk 

Resolution No. 33, Series of 2016



SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

EAGLE COUNTY, COLORADO  

AND  

TOWN OF VAIL 

REGARDING RECYCLE DROP OFF SITE 

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT ("Sixth Amendment"), effective as of January 1, 2017, is 

between Eagle County, Colorado, located at 500 Broadway, Eagle, CO 81631 (“County") and 

Town of Vail, Colorado a municipal corporation, located at 75 South Frontage Road, Vail, CO  

81658 ("Town"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, County and Town entered into an Agreement dated November 23, 2010 

concerning the Town of Vail Recycle Drop Off Site (“Original Agreement”).  The Parties 

entered into a  First Amendment, dated December 29, 2011,  a Second Amendment, dated 

November 30, 2012, a Third Amendment, effective January 1, 2014, a Fourth Amendment, 

effective January 1, 2015, and Fifth Amendment, effective December 8, 2015, to extend the term 

of the Original Agreement for consecutive one-year periods; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to  extend the term of the  Original Agreement for an additional 

one year period on the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement. 

SIXTH AMENDMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the following promises, 

County and Town agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows: 

1. Paragraph 5 of the Original Agreement will be deleted and replaced with the following:

“If not previously terminated as set forth herein, this Agreement shall terminate on 

December 31, 2017. The Agreement may be renewed annually by mutual written 

agreement of the parties”. 

2. Paragraph 13 of the Original Agreement shall be amended to revise the Notice Contact

information as follows:  Jesse Masten, Solid Waste & Recycling Manager shall replace

Ken Whitehead as the contact person for the County and Bill Carlson shall be deleted

from the contact person for the Town.

3. Capitalized terms in this Sixth Amendment will have the same meaning as in the Original

Agreement. To the extent that the terms and provisions of this Sixth Amendment conflict

with, modify or supplement portions of the Original Agreement or the First, Second,

Third, Fourth, or Fifth Amendment, the terms and provisions contained in this Sixth

Amendment shall govern and control the rights and obligations of the parties.



4. Except as expressly altered, modified and changed in this Sixth Amendment, all terms

and provisions of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, and are

hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects as of the date hereof.

5. This Sixth Amendment shall be binding on the parties hereto, their heirs, executors,

successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Sixth Amendment on the 

_________ day of ____________________, 2016.  

COUNTY OF EAGLE, STATE OF COLORADO, 

By and Through Its COUNTY MANAGER 

By: ______________________________ 

Brent McFall, County Manager 

TOWN OF VAIL, STATE OF COLORADO 

By its Town Manager 

By: ______________________________________ 

Stan Zemler, Town Manager 

ATTEST: 

By:  _______________________________ 

Town Clerk 



I, L- r rwr v rr•, cocnv r r, coLC nDo

1 3D

TO' JN OF VAIL

REGAItDING RECYCLE DRO' OFP SITE

THIS AGREEA IEN'T (" greemen#"), dated this r. day of 1VUYi'' 3, 24I4 is

between Eagle Caunty, Colorado, located aF 5 0 Braadway, Eagle, CO 81 31 (" C ur t„} 

a d Town of Vaii, olorado a inunicipaI corpoiation, locat d at 7 Sauth Frantage Road, 
ail, CU F I b58 (" i ò i"}. 

IT iE ETH: 

VHEREAS, County has hired a vendor to transport coli cted recyclable material
zc m drop-off colle tion sites situated tl rougl c ut geat r Ea C Counry to the Eagl 

Cflunty R cycl d iViaterials R covery Facility (l R) l cateti at 605 Ute Crcek Road, 
S 7olcott, Colorada; ar d

WHEIt. A5, 1'ot m currently has an r ement with a cot tractor to t t n ge their

recycie drop-off site and desires to maintain that agreement ratl er tli havir; Caun y or
it contractor prt vide such services; and

WHEREAS, County and Town intend by this A reement to sei `ortl the sc pe af
the responsibilities and related terms and conditions to gavern the relati nship betwc n
the parcies in cflnnec#ion with this Agreeinent. 

AGREEMENT

N(?SJV, THER£ FORE, in consideration of the fvregoing premzses and the foliowina
prQmises, County and Town agree as fullows: 

1. Count} hereby 4acicnowledges ihat Town currently h s a contracival a n-e meni
with a hauler to manage their recycle drop-off szte, 

2. County will rei nburs the Toun at t rate of  190 per haul for o ningled

crantainers, newsp per containers and cardboard contain rs. Cc unty s11 17 no1 be
respansible ' ar any charge., ees ar amt unts in exc ss c f$190 per haul. I't wn sh 11 send

mt nihly invoices tt Eagle County specifying the date o` each haul, nun ber of hauls and
mat rial types hauled. 

3. All recyclable material collected at the Town' s dresp-off site shall b delivered
to the Eagle County Iv1RF. In the event the Town ar its' contractnr elects to deiiuer the
recyclable materials collected at the Town of VaiI to other than the agle County MRF
then this A eement shali immediately terminata and neither p rty sha11 have any
obligations her under. 

r/ " `.

J ,  



uia.ra pau zuo sa} ur aCqns

a a ads x u un czn oZ pu dluna, a s uEpu szapun io s zoi; e uasaida.r ` suo et a aa

suatssn srp `s uacuaa. iarsd Cue sapas adns pu: uh1c L pu ; C rno a u pueisxagun

a ldtuc pu n aql s uasa. da t au a t stq, • u a. ac uuo xas aszhtsa{ o s xo as
pu : t1uno laq tq pa}na x p pazriot ne Cjnp uautaas ua iuM Cq C uo uEd u a

alo fK ut pa u uu33 ao `pa c ci ` P? Pouz `papuauu aq { LU uaruaas s q.i. ' I I

aauraaxo si{ o ut pa asui uaaq anau p c uatsinosd p enuc c ns r s paaxo ua

pu pan. suo aR ii qs auauzaax st i pve a qeian s : CI. t IIec s uots no. d urutecua.t
ns `suc is nc. id c xur ua.z a{ 11 3, 1ou jet s i cq aazo uavn s t sc t rpi nut sk 

pc ajq. a sas pauiaaP l [ i is uot tod c ns `uo aFpscznf cia adcua a u la q uos a 

ct xo a q a. o uaun .ra p ienut p aq st uatuaai sxq c uo uad Ct e3t '4l

pau s}uo u aaa ua cpuo . zo u ua.toa

r4u o uos ai Cq xc oa ac uasea q ao i pun urt j . za fpauz a yq iz ue `su rsse pu 
s.tossa ans ant} adsa.t lrac pue ct rno, . o tC unc cr zac a rXua ao uos. ad ,tu ol ant . o

za uo ox panz sua aq ptnoc{s .ro puaxui si p i duzt .za passa. dxa u a. aq utq csN ' su iss 
pu s. assa ons an aadsa. x ac pue umas puE , juno c auaq aq; a aznut pu uodn

urpu q a9 Tteus ` Ct azat pa eaa suor tjqo pue s c rz ac pu ` uauzaaz styZ "6

c p ota ` luno a e3 .o pue ut uno u stQ `Qp ola a a a{ ut aq II$ 

uatuaaa y s c{ vi uiut zad a nds p u o no ' uist.ts uot u so anua • apezo o cs

s i at 1 n1 a uepza e ut paru sua pup pauxano aq Ileus uauzaa sct, • g

OZ ' ` j t ` ut t n t suo op ota} 

ivacupu u y 2IO. L l Pu ( b s-la IOI - I- 6Z §' 5"?'} n1eZ la pnff uacuu a c r, 

e o`I aql `sa n S Pasrna op sola ac{ a Q£ at cy
C, 

alat G n a u i dura 
ur szauc csscuzcuo C1uno Jo p. eog aq q atdope a pnq  cnr.nn u p a e  4 uno 

rCq a.to a.tac{i uai1e do.dde u nac t" 1 aI4Z `t £ qur Q . a e paixad tuE, o aacis2l u1
c n o, c apeuz aq sauau.T ed tu t c s .zau s uau.raa.ray sc lapun suQ e lqa au ane ii s

C unct ` uaur a st ut gauteluoa C. r. ua ac i al u u e utpcza sc i o  

unnoy cuo, conut ,Cj uou . tt o s es

E o idca ai c s P ( Q£} . rc a inn o,, o uaur.{ d anssr j c,K una g

sa ed a, o 3uauraa. 

ua ttam n nuz iq Clt n pan+auaz aq t tu uac aai s L ' i IOZ ` t  JaqmaaaQ uo

a cttuua ite s uauraaz d sic u azay c to3 as sg palEUtui. a Ctsnot. arci QU, I ' S

zapcmaxa{ suot ttc{o tc an c ij c s ,tuEd
rac au p zetituua. C a B auruii II s xuau aaa srt l aa x uo f' d p.m  c{ nQSq 

It} j 2.ITp I2L L$ 2jtS 1tL' Q CIh1Q,r, 2Cj 1E ( 1 E ll( S( Etia' LLI BIC Si t{ a.I .i(? Sat ih,i25

ui na sapit ozd ,C uno; qt luana ac{ ui •sa, as ns . o sPun pa idoadd C. doid

s q .ra;. m pue sa n. as y ns aptna.zd o f.lr tqe c sec C una s Sua os s a n.tas

u ns g no.rd qs tiana uac ` lu uz aa urjnEC ut srx s t n uax ou ai sasoo a

ia s tn.cas arjn[ . a luacua a$ E ivaun s sa; eUrcuza c no,Z, ara n.a ac{i ' 1 ' r



12. Tl e p rties ereto agree tlZ t neither 13as n ade or authorized any a• eernent
with respect ta the subj ct Tx alte• flf this instrumcnt oth c than expressiy s t fortli herein, 
and no oral repr sentatic n, pr znise, or consid r tion difierent from t%c tcr s hcrcin

cc ntained shall t e binding on either paziy, or i[ s agents or employees l ereto. 

13. Any otice ai3ti all comrntu cations ec iiired nder this Agreemeni hall be
given in riting by personai delivery, fax, e- mail or maii to the a propz ate party at the
fc ilc win addresses: 

County: 
Roziald L. Rasnic, Solid t ast ii Ianager

Sc iid Waste & Recyclii Department

1'. O. C3ox 473

c icott, Colnra o $ 165a

9?0) 328- 34b5 ) 

9 0) 32- 346 f 

rnn. r-a, r ic., e lecc unt 

I b rtu li v ail_ v.ct na

Tt wn; 

Bi11 Car(s n, Env. Health C fficer

Kristen Bertuglia, Sus, Goordinator

i5 South Frontage Road

Vazl, CO $ Ib5? 

970) 4'1- 2333 { p} 
970) 479-2452 ( 

bcarison vailgov.com

l otices shall e dcemed given an ihe ciate of delivecy ox three days after the
posUnarl ed date of deposit, first class pc stage prepaid, in an of icial d pasitary of the
tJ.S. Pastal Servicc. 

II i ITNESS W•iEREOF, County and Tc wn have e ceeuted tl is Agr: ement t is
y  8' 20 0. 

CO[.1I TY 4F EAGLE, STA"IE QF COLURAT.}O, by and thrr ugh its BOAFtiD C3F
COtTNTX CON4MISSIOI ERS

B ,..+-- 

c ...  i" j, CC t  .. 

T f̀ J'iV C} F IL

s

BY: 

Stan  l r, Town Manager

ATTEST. 

Tau lerk, 

f%A *   i i iC '  

7`'  '; 

t 
C ' ,

1. : 
L' 

G : ,,,, •. z

ifl
y  

f !  

t iiti. 


	RESOLUTION NO. 33



